Form PTO-J595 (Rev. 06/94)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
OCT 2 0 20

10-25-2006

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDA IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII IIII I	
PA:103326571	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) Andrew J. Devitt	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: New Way Machine Components, Inc.
Execution Date(s): October 9, 2006	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 50 McDonald Boulevard
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Aston
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: PA Zip: 19086
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
☐ Other	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	his document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/206,296	B. Patent No.(s)
Title(s): MOVING VACUUM CHAMBER STAGE WITH AIR BEARING AND DIFFERENTIALLY PUMPED GROOVES, ETC.	Title(s):
Additional numbers attached?	Yes ⊠ No
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:
Customer No.: 27557	7. Total fees (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$ 40.00
Blank Rome LLP 600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed
Washington, D.C. 20037	
Phone: 202-772-5800 Fax: 202-572-8398	None required (government interest not affecting title)
Attorney Docket No.: 118542-00108	8. Deposit account number: 23-2185
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
' To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael C. Greenbaum	October 20, 2006
Name of Person Signing Signature Registration No.: 28,419	Date

10/24/2006 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021 00000087 11206296 Total num 40.00 DP Ma

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Commissioner for Patents
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

118542.00108/35755320v.1

Attorney Docket No.: 118542-00108

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made on the date set forth below by Andrew J. Devitt residing at 12 N. Bryn Mawr Place, Media, PA, 19063 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said Assignor has invented certain new and useful improvements in MOVING VACUUM CHAMBER STAGE WITH AIR BEARING AND DIFFERENTIALLY PUMPED GROOVES set forth in a Patent Application filed on August 18, 2005 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and accorded Application No. 11/206,296; and

WHEREAS, New Way Machine Components, Inc, a business duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 50 McDonald Boulevard, Aston, PA, 19086 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial

1

Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said Assignor will, whenever counsel of the said assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said Assignor, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to

2

issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of BLANK ROME LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: UCTARR9, 2006

Andrew J Devitt

STATE OF

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Angie R. Petrone, Notary Public Aston Twp., Delaware County

My Commission Expires Aug. 26, 2008

Member. Pennsylvania Association Of Notaries

3

RECORDED: 10/20/2006